506745199 06/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHINA RESOURCES POWTECH (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRM ICBG (WUXI) CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 180-6 LINGHU ROAD,
Internal Address:	WUXI TAIHU INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK
City:	WUXI, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10595368	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (209)676-2219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 209-676-2219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: TIANHUA GU

Address Line 1: 7285 EAGLE COURT

Address Line 4: WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUH-343US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANHUA GU
SIGNATURE:	/TIANHUA GU/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-GUH-343US#page1.tif source=Assignment-GUH-343US#page2.tif

PATENT 506745199 REEL: 056725 FRAME: 0586

Attorney Docket No.: GUH-343US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

CHINA RESOURCES POWTECH (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. having a business in 10F, BUILDING 1 NO. 100, ZIXIU ROAD SHANGHAI, CHINA 201103

is an existing assignee (hereinafter referred as the assignor) of the following utility invention:

LED DRIVING CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR BALANCING EFFICIENCY AND POWER FACTOR

for which a United States patent application therefor has been filed on <u>02-23-2018</u> U.S. Patent Application No.: <u>15/755.014</u>, which application has been issued as US Patent No.: <u>10,595,368</u> with Date of Patent03-17-2020.

WHEREAS,

CRM ICBG (Wuxi) Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at No. 180-6, Linghu Road, Wuxi Taihu International Science and Technology Park, Jiangsu, Chinaand corporate powers under the laws of China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent and inventions therein disclosed for the United States.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: GUH-343US

ASSIGNOR:

CHINA RESOURCES POWTECH (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. 10F, BUILDING 1 NO. 100, ZIXIU ROAD SHANGHAI, CHINA 201103

Official Authorized to Act on Behalf of Assignor:

Signature:	WeigingMa	6/30/2021
0.5	V d	Date
Type or Print Name:	Weiging Ma	
Title:	CEO	

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056725 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 06/30/2021